


PHARMACY POLICY – 5.01.568

Venclexta (venetoclax) BCL-2 Inhibitor

Effective Date:	June 1, 2024	RELATED MEDICAL POLICIES:
Last Revised:	May 24, 2024	5.01.534 Multiple Receptor Tyrosine Kinase Inhibitors
Replaces:	N/A	5.01.607 Continuity of Coverage for Maintenance Medications
		8.01.503 Immune Globulin Therapy

Select a hyperlink below to be directed to that section.

[POLICY CRITERIA](#) | [CODING](#) | [RELATED INFORMATION](#)
[EVIDENCE REVIEW](#) | [REFERENCES](#) | [HISTORY](#)

 Clicking this icon returns you to the hyperlinks menu above.

Introduction

In the simplest terms, cancer is the growth of too many cells. Cells have a normal cycle. New cells are created, they mature and fulfill specialized functions, and then die. The cycle starts over again with new, healthy cells. In cancer, however, the old or damaged cells don't die. Instead, they keep duplicating. Unlike healthy cells, cancer cells don't have any specialized function. That's one reason why they can dodge the immune system to keep growing. Chronic lymphocytic leukemia (CLL), small lymphocytic lymphoma (SLL), and acute myeloid leukemia (AML) are cancers of specific types of blood cells. Venclexta (venetoclax) works by targeting the build-up of a naturally occurring protein. Too much of this protein, known as BCL-2, prevents the CLL, SLL, and AML cancer cells from dying. By zeroing in and attaching to this protein, Venclexta helps restore the natural cycle of cell death. Returning to the natural cell cycle reduces the number of cancer cells. This policy explains when Venclexta may be considered medically necessary.

Note: The Introduction section is for your general knowledge and is not to be taken as policy coverage criteria. The rest of the policy uses specific words and concepts familiar to medical professionals. It is intended for providers. A provider can be a person, such as a doctor, nurse, psychologist, or dentist. A provider also can be a place where medical care is given, like a hospital, clinic, or lab. This policy informs providers about when a service may be covered.

Policy Coverage Criteria

Condition	Medical Necessity
Chronic Lymphocytic Leukemia (CLL) or Small Lymphocytic Lymphoma (SLL)	<p>Venclexta (venetoclax) may be considered medically necessary for the treatment of chronic lymphocytic leukemia (CLL) or small lymphocytic lymphoma (SLL) when:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Individual is 18 years or older <p>AND</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Diagnosed with CLL or SLL
Acute Myeloid Leukemia (AML)	<p>Venclexta (venetoclax) may be considered medically necessary for the treatment of adults with newly-diagnosed acute myeloid leukemia (AML) when:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Used in combination with azacitidine or decitabine or low-dose cytarabine <p>AND</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Individual is age 75 years or older <p>OR</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Has comorbidities that preclude use of intensive induction chemotherapy

Drug	Investigational
Venclexta (venetoclax)	All other uses of Venclexta (venetoclax) not outlined in the Medical Necessity section above are considered investigational.

Length of Approval	
Approval	Criteria
Initial authorization	Initial authorization may be approved up to 3 months.
Re-authorization criteria	Future re-authorization may be approved up to 12 months as long as the drug-specific coverage criteria are met and chart notes demonstrate that the individual continues to show a positive response to therapy.

Documentation Requirements
The individual's medical records submitted for review for all conditions should document that medical necessity criteria are met. The record should include the following:



Documentation Requirements

- Office visit notes that contain the diagnosis, relevant history, physical evaluation and response to therapy (for re-authorization)

Coding

N/A

Related Information

Benefit Application

Venclexta (venetoclax) is managed through the pharmacy benefit.

Definition of Terms

17p deletion: The shorter arm part of chromosome #17 is designated as “p” and is missing in a cell with 17p deletion.

BCL-2: An anti-apoptotic protein (it inhibits programmed cell death and stops the system from destroying non-functional/malignant cells) that is commonly overexpressed in some cancers, including CLL. Thus, the use of a BCL-2 inhibitor is thought to help counteract the action of this protein.

Evidence Review

Venetoclax is a selective and orally bioavailable small-molecule inhibitor of BCL-2, an anti-apoptotic protein. Overexpression of BCL-2 has been demonstrated in CLL cells where it mediates tumor cell survival and has been associated with resistance to chemotherapeutics. Venetoclax helps restore the process of apoptosis by binding directly to the BCL-2 protein,



displacing pro-apoptotic proteins like BIM, triggering mitochondrial outer membrane permeabilization and the activation of caspases. In nonclinical studies, venetoclax has demonstrated cytotoxic activity in tumor cells that overexpress BCL-2.

Venclexta is an oral agent indicated for the treatment of individuals with chronic lymphocytic leukemia (CLL) with 17p deletion, as detected by a FDA approved test, who have received at least one prior therapy. This indication is approved under accelerated approval based on overall response rate.

Venclexta is also FDA approved when used in combination with azacitidine or decitabine or low-dose cytarabine for the treatment of newly-diagnosed acute myeloid leukemia (AML) in adults who are age 75 years or older, or who have comorbidities that preclude use of intensive induction chemotherapy.

Summary of Evidence

The efficacy of Venclexta was established in an open-label, single-arm, multicenter clinical trial of 106 individuals with CLL with 17p deletion who had received at least one prior therapy. In the study, 17p deletion was confirmed in peripheral blood specimens from individuals using Vysis CLL FISH Probe Kit, which is FDA approved for selection of individuals for Venclexta treatment. Individuals received Venclexta via a weekly ramp-up schedule starting at 20mg and ramping to 50mg, 100mg, 200mg, and finally 400mg once daily. Individuals continued to receive 400mg of Venclexta orally once daily until disease progression or unacceptable toxicity.

The efficacy of Venclexta was evaluated by overall response rate (ORR) as assessed by an Independent Review Committee (IRC) using the International Workshop for Chronic Lymphocytic Leukemia (IWLLC) updated National Cancer Institute-sponsored Working Group (NCI-WG) guidelines (2008).

Table 1 summarizes the baseline demographic and disease characteristics of the study population.

Table 1. Baseline Individual Characteristics

Characteristics	N=106
Age, years; median (range)	67 (37-83)
White, %	97.1



Characteristics	N=106
Male, %	65.1
ECOG performance status, %	
0	39.6
1	51.9
2	8.5
Tumor burden, %	
Absolute lymphocyte count $\geq 25 \times 10^9 / L$	50.0
One or more nodes ≥ 5 cm	52.8
Number of prior therapies, median (range)	2.5 (1-10)
Time since diagnosis; months, median (range) ^a	79.4 (1.2-385.6)

^aN=105

The median time on treatment of the time of evaluation was 12.1 months (range: 0 to 21.5 months). Efficacy results are shown in [Table 2](#).

Table 2. Efficacy Results for Individuals with Previously Treated CLL with 17p Deletion by IRC

	Venclexta, N=106
ORR, n (%)	85 (80.2)
(95% CI)	(71.3, 87.3)
CR + CRi, n (%)	8 (7.5)
CR, n (%)	6 (5.7)
CRi, n (%)	2 (1.9)
nPR, n (%)	2 (2.8)
PR, n (%)	74 (69.8)

CI = confidence interval; CR = complete remission; CRi = complete remission with incomplete marrow recovery; IRC = independent review committee; nPR = nodular partial remission; ORR = overall response rate (CR + CRi + nPR + PR); PR = partial remission



The median time to first response was 0.8 months (range: 0.1 to 8.1 months). Median duration of response (DOR) has not been reached with approximately 12 months median follow-up. The DOR ranged from 2.9 to 19.0+ months.

Minimal residual disease (MRD) was evaluated in peripheral blood and bone marrow for individuals who achieved CR or CRi, following treatment with Venclexta. Three percent (3/106) were MRD negative in the peripheral blood and bone marrow (less than one CLL cell per 10^4 leukocytes).

The safety of single agent Venclexta at the 400 mg recommended daily dose following a dose ramp-up schedule is based on pooled data of 240 individuals with previously treated CLL from two phase 2 trials and one phase 1 trial. In the pooled dataset, the median age was 66 years (range: 29 to 85 years), 95% were white, and 69% were male. The median number of prior therapies was 3 (range: 1 to 12). The median duration of treatment with Venclexta at the time of data analysis was approximately 10.3 months (range: 0 to 34.1 months). Approximately 46% of individuals received Venclexta for more than 48 weeks. The most common adverse reactions ($\geq 20\%$) of any grade were neutropenia, diarrhea, nausea, anemia, upper respiratory tract infection, thrombocytopenia, and fatigue. Serious adverse reactions were reported in 43.8% of individuals. The most frequent serious adverse reactions ($\geq 2\%$) were pneumonia, febrile neutropenia, pyrexia, autoimmune hemolytic anemia (AIHA), anemia, and TLS.

Discontinuations due to adverse reactions occurred in 8.3% of individuals. The most frequent adverse reactions leading to drug discontinuation were thrombocytopenia and AIHA. Dosage adjustments due to adverse reactions occurred in 9.6% of individuals. The most frequent adverse reactions leading to dose adjustments were neutropenia, febrile neutropenia, and thrombocytopenia.

The NCCN recommendation of venetoclax monotherapy in relapsed/refractory CLL regardless of 17p status was based on a phase 2 trial involving 91 CLL individuals previously treated with ibrutinib. This non-randomized, open-label trial did not exclude individuals without 17p deletion. However, over 75% of the participants had either a 17p deletion or a TP53 mutation. The interim analysis showed a 65% response rate to venetoclax monotherapy. A similar study with 36 CLL individuals who progressed during or after idelalisib therapy showed an overall response rate of 67% to venetoclax monotherapy. The estimated 12-month PFS rate was 79% for individuals with CLL refractory to or relapsed after treatment with idelalisib. The most common grade 3-4 adverse events were neutropenia (50%), thrombocytopenia (25%), and anemia (17%).

The efficacy of venetoclax plus rituximab in individuals with relapsed/refractory CLL was established in a randomized, open-label, phase III trial with 389 individuals. The MURANO trial



used an active comparator as control: a regimen of bendamustine and rituximab. Individuals were randomized to receive either 6 months of venetoclax plus rituximab or bendamustine plus rituximab. After a median follow-up of 23.8 months, the overall response rate (93.3% vs 67.7%; $P < 0.0001$), CR rate (26.8% vs 8.2%; $P < 0.0001$), the median PFS (not reached vs. 17 months; $P < 0.0001$), and the estimated 24-month PFS rate (84.9% vs 36.3%) were significantly higher for venetoclax plus rituximab than for bendamustine plus rituximab. The superiority of venetoclax-rituximab was maintained across all subgroups, including the subgroup of individuals with 17p deletion. The 24-month PFS rate among individuals with 17p deletion was 81.5% vs 27.8%. The 24-month PFS rate among individuals without 17p deletion was 85.9% vs 41.0%. However, the investigator-assessed CR rate did not agree with independent review committee-assessed CR rate. The ICR-assessed CR rate was 8.2% vs 3.6% ($P = 0.08$).

In the MURANO trial, the incidence of grade 3 - 4 neutropenia (57.7% vs 38.8%) and grade 3 - 4 TLS (3.1% vs 1.1%) were higher with venetoclax plus rituximab. The incidence of grade 3-4 febrile neutropenia (3.6% vs 9.6%), AEs leading to death (5.2% vs 5.9%), and Richter transformation (3.1% vs 2.6%) were not elevated with venetoclax plus rituximab.

Tumor Lysis Syndrome

Tumor lysis syndrome is an important identified risk when initiating Venclexta. In the initial Phase 1 dose-finding trials, which had shorter (2-3 week) ramp-up phase and higher starting dose, the incidence of TLS was 12% (9/77; 4 laboratory TLS, 5 clinical TLS), including 2 fatal events and 3 events of acute renal failure, 1 requiring dialysis.

The risk of TLS was reduced after revision of the dosing regimen and modification to prophylaxis and monitoring measures. In venetoclax clinical trials, individuals with any measurable lymph node ≥ 10 cm or those with both an ALC $\geq 25 \times 10^9/L$ and any measurable lymph node ≥ 5 cm were hospitalized to enable more intensive hydration and monitoring for the first day of dosing at 20 mg and 50 mg during the ramp-up phase.

In 66 individuals with CLL starting with a daily dose of 20 mg and increasing over 5 weeks to a daily dose of 400 mg, the rate of TLS was 6%. All events either met laboratory TLS criteria (laboratory abnormalities that met ≥ 2 of the following within 24 hours of each other: potassium > 6 mmol/L, uric acid > 476 $\mu\text{mol/L}$, calcium < 1.75 mmol/L, or phosphorus > 1.5 mmol/L); or were reported as TLS events. The events occurred in individuals who had a lymph node(s) ≥ 5 cm or ALC $\geq 25 \times 10^9/L$. No TLS with clinical consequences such as acute renal failure, cardiac arrhythmias, seizures, or sudden death was observed in these individuals. All individuals had CrCl ≥ 50 mL/min.



Regulatory Information

Continued approval (by the FDA) for this indication may be contingent upon verification and description of clinical benefit in a confirmatory trial.

2018 Update

A literature search from 1/1/2017 to 4/16/18 was performed, including review of the current NCCN guidelines. Updated evidence summary. Added criteria for reauthorization after three months.

2019 Update

Reviewed Venclexta (venetoclax) prescribing information and no additional FDA-approved indications were identified that would impact this policy.

2020 Update

Reviewed Venclexta (venetoclax) prescribing information and no additional FDA-approved indications were identified that would impact this policy.

2021 Update

Reviewed Venclexta (venetoclax) prescribing information and no additional FDA-approved indications were identified that would impact this policy.

2022 Update

Reviewed Venclexta (venetoclax) prescribing information. The prescribing information was updated in June 2022 to list that the CLL/SLL Starting Pack provides the first 4 weeks of



Venclexta according to the ramp-up schedule. No information was identified that would impact the policy statements.

2023 Update

Reviewed prescribing information of Venclexta. No new evidence found that would change the policy statements.

2024 Update

Reviewed prescribing information of Venclexta. No new evidence found that would change the policy statements.

References

1. Venclexta (venetoclax) [package insert]. South San Francisco, CA; North Chicago, IL; Genentech and AbbVie; Revised June 2022. Available at: <http://www.rxabbvie.com/pdf/venclexta.pdf> Accessed May 1, 2024.
2. National Cancer Institute. Cancer types: Leukemia: Individual: CLL Treatment. Updated August 26, 2022. Available at: <https://www.cancer.gov/types/leukemia/individual/ctl-treatment-pdq> Accessed May 1, 2024.
3. Stilgenbauer S, Eichhorst B, Schetelig J, et al. Venetoclax in relapsed or refractory chronic lymphocytic leukaemia with 17p deletion: a multicentre, open-label, phase 2 study. *Lancet Oncol*. 2016; Available at: [http://www.thelancet.com/journals/lanonc/article/PIIS1470-2045\(16\)30019-5/abstract](http://www.thelancet.com/journals/lanonc/article/PIIS1470-2045(16)30019-5/abstract) Accessed May 1, 2024.
4. NCCN Guidelines. Chronic Lymphocytic Leukemia/Small Lymphocytic Lymphoma (Version 1.2023). https://www.nccn.org/professionals/physician_gls/pdf/ctl_blocks.pdf Accessed May 1, 2024.
5. NCCN Guidelines. B-Cell Lymphomas (Version 5.2022). Available at: https://www.nccn.org/professionals/physician_gls/pdf/b-cell_blocks.pdf Accessed May 1, 2024.
6. Seymour JF, Kipps TJ, Eichhorst B, et al. Venetoclax-Rituximab in Relapsed or Refractory Chronic Lymphocytic Leukemia. *N Engl J Med*. 2018; 378(12): 1107-1120.
7. Coutre S, Choi M, Furman RR. Venetoclax for patients with chronic lymphocytic leukemia who progressed during or after idelalisib therapy. *Blood*. 2018; blood-2017-06-788133.
8. Kumar S, Kaufman JL, Gasparetto C, et al. Efficacy of venetoclax as targeted therapy for relapsed/refractory t(11;14) multiple myeloma. *Blood*. 2017; 130(22): 2401-2409.
9. Anderson MA, Tam C, Lew TE, et al. Clinicopathological features and outcomes of progression of CLL on the BCL2 inhibitor venetoclax. *Blood*. 2017; 129(25): 3362-3370.
10. Moreau P, Chanan-Khan A, Roberts AW, et al. Promising efficacy and acceptable safety of venetoclax plus bortezomib and dexamethasone in relapsed/refractory MM. *Blood*. 2017; 130(22): 2392 – 2400.



11. Jones, JA, Mato AR, Widera WG, et al. Venetoclax for chronic lymphocytic leukaemia progressing after ibrutinib: an interim analysis of a multicentre, open-label, phase 2 trial. *Lancet Oncol.* 2018; 19(1): 65-75
12. Roberts AW, Seymour JF, Eichhorst B, et al. Pooled Multi-Trial Analysis of Venetoclax Efficacy in Patients with Relapsed or Refractory Chronic Lymphocytic Leukemia. *Blood* 2016; 128(22): 3230
13. ClinicalTrials.gov. Phase 3 Interventional Studies on Venetoclax. Available at https://www.clinicaltrials.gov/ct2/results?term=venetoclax&age_v=&gndr=&type=Intr&rslt=&phase=2&Search=Apply Accessed May 1, 2024.
14. National Cancer Institute. Cancer Stat Facts: Leukemia – Chronic Lymphocytic Leukemia (CLL). Percent of New Cases by Age Group: Chronic Lymphocytic Leukemia. Available at: <https://seer.cancer.gov/statfacts/html/clyl.html> Accessed May 1, 2024.
15. California Cancer Registry. Five-Year Incidence and Mortality Counts and Average Annual Age-Specific and Crude Rates per 100,000 Persons by Age, Race/Ethnicity, and Sex, California, 2010-2014, Leukemia: Chronic Lymphocytic.

History

Date	Comments
07/01/16	New policy, add to Prescription Drug section, approved June 14, 2016. Venclexta® may be considered medically necessary to treat patients with CLL when criteria are met; investigational for all other indications.
10/01/16	Interim Update, changes approved September 13, 2016. Minor language update of the criteria section.
05/01/17	Annual Review, changes approved April 11, 2017. A statement outlining the length of therapy for initial and subsequent approval has been added to the policy.
06/01/18	Annual Review, approved May 3, 2018. A literature search from 1/1/2017 to 4/16/18 was performed. Updated evidence summary. Added criteria for reauthorization after three months. Removed oral drug HCPCS code J8499.
07/01/18	Interim Review, approved June 22, 2018. Criteria was updated to reflect prescribing information update. Benefit application and length of approval sections were added.
02/01/19	Interim Review, approved January 8, 2019. Added Venclexta® indication for the treatment of AML.
05/01/19	Annual Review, approved April 18, 2019. No changes to policy statements.
08/01/19	Interim Review, approved July 25, 2019. Updated criteria for CLL and SLL indications removing the requirement to try one prior therapy.
08/01/20	Annual Review, approved July 23, 2020. No changes to policy statements.
10/01/21	Annual Review, approved September 23, 2021. No changes to policy statements.



Date	Comments
12/01/22	Annual Review, approved November 21, 2022. No changes to policy statements. Changed the wording from "patient" to "individual" throughout the policy for standardization.
10/01/23	Annual Review, approved September 11, 2023. No changes to policy statements.
06/01/24	Annual Review, approved May 24, 2024. No changes to policy statements.

Disclaimer: This medical policy is a guide in evaluating the medical necessity of a particular service or treatment. The Company adopts policies after careful review of published peer-reviewed scientific literature, national guidelines and local standards of practice. Since medical technology is constantly changing, the Company reserves the right to review and update policies as appropriate. Member contracts differ in their benefits. Always consult the member benefit booklet or contact a member service representative to determine coverage for a specific medical service or supply. CPT codes, descriptions and materials are copyrighted by the American Medical Association (AMA). ©2024 Premera All Rights Reserved. **Scope:** Medical policies are systematically developed guidelines that serve as a resource for Company staff when determining coverage for specific medical procedures, drugs or devices. Coverage for medical services is subject to the limits and conditions of the member benefit plan. Members and their providers should consult the member benefit booklet or contact a customer service representative to determine whether there are any benefit limitations applicable to this service or supply. This medical policy does not apply to Medicare Advantage.





Discrimination is Against the Law

LifeWise Health Plan of Washington (LifeWise) complies with applicable Federal and Washington state civil rights laws and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sex, gender identity, or sexual orientation. LifeWise does not exclude people or treat them differently because of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sex, gender identity, or sexual orientation. LifeWise provides free aids and services to people with disabilities to communicate effectively with us, such as qualified sign language interpreters and written information in other formats (large print, audio, accessible electronic formats, other formats). LifeWise provides free language services to people whose primary language is not English, such as qualified interpreters and information written in other languages. If you need these services, contact the Civil Rights Coordinator. If you believe that LifeWise has failed to provide these services or discriminated in another way on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sex, gender identity, or sexual orientation, you can file a grievance with: Civil Rights Coordinator — Complaints and Appeals, PO Box 91102, Seattle, WA 98111, Toll free: 855-332-6396, Fax: 425-918-5592, TTY: 711, Email AppealsDepartmentInquiries@LifeWiseHealth.com. You can file a grievance in person or by mail, fax, or email. If you need help filing a grievance, the Civil Rights Coordinator is available to help you. You can also file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office for Civil Rights, electronically through the Office for Civil Rights Complaint Portal, available at <https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf>, or by mail or phone at: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 200 Independence Ave SW, Room 509F, HHH Building, Washington, D.C. 20201, 1-800-368-1019, 800-537-7697 (TDD). Complaint forms are available at <http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html>. You can also file a civil rights complaint with the Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, electronically through the Office of the Insurance Commissioner Complaint Portal available at <https://www.insurance.wa.gov/file-complaint-or-check-your-complaint-status>, or by phone at 800-562-6900, 360-586-0241 (TDD). Complaint forms are available at <https://fortress.wa.gov/oic/onlineservices/cc/pub/complaintinformation.aspx>.

Language Assistance

ATENCIÓN: si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711).

注意: 如果您使用繁體中文，您可以免費獲得語言援助服務。請致電 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711)。

CHÚ Ý: Nếu bạn nói Tiếng Việt, có các dịch vụ hỗ trợ ngôn ngữ miễn phí dành cho bạn. Gọi số 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711).

주의: 한국어를 사용하시는 경우, 언어 지원 서비스를 무료로 이용하실 수 있습니다. 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711) 번으로 전화해 주십시오.

ВНИМАНИЕ: Если вы говорите на русском языке, то вам доступны бесплатные услуги перевода. Звоните 800-817-3056 (телетайп: 711).

PAUNAWA: Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog, maaari kang gumamit ng mga serbisyo ng tulong sa wika nang walang bayad. Tumawag sa 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711).

УВАГА! Якщо ви розмовляєте українською мовою, ви можете звернутися до безкоштовної служби мовної підтримки.

Телефонуйте за номером 800-817-3056 (телетайп: 711).

ប្រយ័ត្ន: បើសិនជាអ្នកនិយាយ ភាសាខ្មែរ, សេវាជំនួយផ្នែកភាសា ដោយមិនគិតលុយ គឺអាចមានសំរាប់អ្នក។ ចូរ ទូរស័ព្ទ 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711)។

注意事項: 日本語を話される場合、無料の言語支援をご利用いただけます。800-817-3056 (TTY:711) まで、お電話にてご連絡ください。

ማስታወሻ: የሚናገሩት ቋንቋ አማርኛ ከሆነ የትርጉም እርዳታ ድርጅቶች፣ በነጻ ሊያገለግሉት ተዘጋጅተዋል። ወደ ሚከተለው ቁጥር ይደውሉ 800-817-3056 (መስማት ለተሳናቸው: 711)።

XIYYEEFFANNAA: Afaan dubbattu Oroomiffa, tajaajila gargaarsa afaanii, kanfaltiidhaan ala, ni argama. Bilbilaa 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711).

ملحوظة: إذا كنت تتحدث اذكر اللغة، فإن خدمات المساعدة اللغوية تتوافر لك بالمجان. اتصل برقم 800-817-3056 (رقم هاتف الصم والبكم: 711).

ਧਿਆਨ ਦਿਓ: ਜੇ ਤੁਸੀਂ ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਬੋਲਦੇ ਹੋ, ਤਾਂ ਭਾਸ਼ਾ ਵਿੱਚ ਸਹਾਇਤਾ ਸੇਵਾ ਤੁਹਾਡੇ ਲਈ ਮੁਫਤ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਹੈ। 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711) 'ਤੇ ਕਾਲ ਕਰੋ।

ACHTUNG: Wenn Sie Deutsch sprechen, stehen Ihnen kostenlos sprachliche Hilfsdienstleistungen zur Verfügung. Rufnummer: 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711).

ໂປດອຸບ: ຖ້າວ່າ ທ່ານເວົ້າພາສາ ລາວ, ການບໍລິການຊ່ວຍເຫຼືອດ້ານພາສາ, ໂດຍບໍ່ຄ່າສ່ຽງຄ່າ, ຄວນມີພ້ອມໃຫ້ທ່ານ. ໂທ 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711).

ATANSYON: Si w pale Kreyòl Ayisyen, gen sévis èd pou lang ki disponib gratis pou ou. Rele 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711).

ATTENTION: Si vous parlez français, des services d'aide linguistique vous sont proposés gratuitement. Appelez le 800-817-3056 (ATS : 711).

UWAGA: Jeżeli mówisz po polsku, możesz skorzystać z bezpłatnej pomocy językowej. Zadzwoń pod numer 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711).

ATENÇÃO: Se fala português, encontram-se disponíveis serviços linguísticos, grátis. Ligue para 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711).

ATTENZIONE: In caso la lingua parlata sia l'italiano, sono disponibili servizi di assistenza linguistica gratuiti. Chiamare il numero 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711).

توجه: اگر به زبان فارسی گفتگو می کنید، تسهیلات زبانی بصورت رایگان برای شما فراهم می باشد. با 800-817-3056 (TTY: 711) تماس بگیرید.